
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015027-2022 

Contract

Quantity Surveyors Framework for DRC and Insurance
Estimates

Historic England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-015027

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02eea7  

Published 30 May 2022, 11:25am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Historic England

The Engine House

Swindon

SN2 2EH

Contact

Robert Youe

Email

Robert.youe@historicengland.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1793414095

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015027-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015027-2022
mailto:Robert.youe@historicengland.org.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK14 - Swindon

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/historicengland/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Recreation, culture and religion

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/historicengland/


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Quantity Surveyors Framework for DRC and Insurance Estimates

Reference number

P/REF 00000001

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71324000 - Quantity surveying services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Historic Buildings and Monuments Commission trading as Historic England wishes to
establish a frameworks for quantity surveying services for works insurance rebuild cost
estimates and estimates to support depreciated replacement cost valuations related to its
estate of historic sites, associated buildings and offices and new buildings on the estate in
England

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71324000 - Quantity surveying services



Page 4 to 9

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Quantity Surveyors Framework Commission for DRC & Insurance Estimates 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-026426

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

000001

Lot No

1

Title

Quantity Surveyors Framework for DRC & Insurance Estimates

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

/Notice/026426-2021


Page 6 to 9

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Huntly Cartwright

Caterham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RNJ

Newcastle Upon Tyne

Country



Page 7 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Peter Gunning and Partners

Dorchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Symmetry

Guildford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



Page 8 to 9

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Stace LLP

Epping

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Historic England

Swindon

Email

Procurement@historicengland.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@historicengland.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T17:40:38+0100
	TCPDF




